
Chairholders

Chair of Integrated Automation
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Christian Diedrich 

Room: G05-15
Tel.: +49 391 67 58499

christian.diedrich@ovgu.de

INSTITUTE FOR
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http://www.ovgu.de
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Chair of Process Automation
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Ulrich Jumar 

Room: None
Tel.: +49 391 9901 410

ulrich.jumar@ifak.eu

Chair of Automation Engineering/ Modelling
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Achim Kienle 

Room: G07-101
Tel.: +49 391 67 58523

achim.kienle@ovgu.de

https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Chairholders/Jumar.html
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tel:+49 391 67 58523
mailto:achim.kienle@ovgu.de


Chair of Systems Theory and Automatic Control
N.N. 

Tel.: +49 391 67 58708

Chair of Measurement Technology

https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Chairholders/N_N_-p-670.html
https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Chairholders/N_N_-p-670.html
tel:+49 391 67 58708
https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Chairholders/Steinmann.html


Prof. Dr.-Ing. Ulrike Steinmann 

Room: G10-302
Tel.: +49 391 67 58309

ulrike.steinmann@ovgu.de

Administration & Economy

Annett Bartels 

Room: G07-108
Tel.: +49 391 67 58589

annett.bartels@ovgu.de

https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Chairholders/Steinmann.html
tel:+49 391 67 58309
mailto:ulrike.steinmann@ovgu.de
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tel:+49 391 67 58589
mailto:annett.bartels@ovgu.de


Ökonom/-in
Karin Hartmann 

Room: G07-109
Tel.: +49 391 67 58874

karin.hartmann@ovgu.de

https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Administration+_+Economy/Hartmann.html
https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Administration+_+Economy/Hartmann.html
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Annett Wertan 

Room: G10-301
Tel.: +49 391 67 58308

annett.wertan@ovgu.de

Technical Staff

Michael Elschner 

Room: G05-020
Tel.: +49 391 67 51825

michael.elschner@ovgu.de

https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Administration+_+Economy/Wertan.html
tel:+49 391 67 58308
mailto:annett.wertan@ovgu.de
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Andreas Groschopp 

Room: G05-9
Tel.: +49 391 67 52066

andreas.groschopp@ovgu.de

https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Technical+Staff/Groschopp.html
https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Technical+Staff/Groschopp.html
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Dipl.-Ing. Thomas Hinz 

Room: G07-007
Tel.: +49 391 67 52442

thomas.hinz@ovgu.de

Dipl.-Ing. Bernd Kupfernagel 

Room: G07-007
Tel.: +49 391 67 52390

bernd.kupfernagel@ovgu.de

Head of Institute

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Achim Kienle

Building 07 - Room 101

Tel.: 0391 67-58523

Fax: 0391 67-41186

achim.kienle@ovgu.de

https://www.ifat.ovgu.de/ifat/en/Institute/Staff/Technical+Staff/Hinz.html
tel:+49 391 67 52442
mailto:thomas.hinz@ovgu.de
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›Research profile

Secretariat:

Annett Bartels

Building 07 - Room 108

Tel.: 0391 67-58589

Fax 0391 67-41186

annett.bartels@ovgu.de

Staff of the Chairs

Automation/ Modelling
Integrated Automation
Measurement Technology
Systems Theory and Automatic Control

‣
‣
‣
‣

https://www.ovgu.de/Kienle-path-2,9459,129094,15766,15767.html
tel:0391 67-58589
tel:0391 67-41186
mailto:annett.bartels@ovgu.de
https://www.am.ovgu.de/en/People.html
https://www.lia.ovgu.de/en/Staff.html
https://www.messtechnik.ovgu.de/Lehrstuhl/Mitarbeiter.html
http://ifatwww.et.uni-magdeburg.de/syst/about_us/people/
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